

Legislation Text

## File #: 07-1231, Version: 1

Auditor-Controller recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Amendment 1 to Agreement 260-S0711 with Calfee and Konwinski increasing the annual not to exceed amount from \$25,000 to \$40,000 for legal services relative to the preparation of legal proceedings regarding the collection of delinquent special taxes for special assessment districts and Mello Roos districts upon approval by County Counsel and Risk Management.